NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that an Public Meeting for the Commissioners Court of Liberty County,

Texas, will be held on the **5th** day of **December**, **2020**, at 8:45 a.m., at the 2nd Floor County

Courtroom, 1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Liberty County, Texas, at which time the following matters

will be considered:

Received

o'clock

RE: CONTINUED USE OF COUNTYWIDE POLLING PRECINCTS TO APPLY FOR SUCCESSFUL STATUS WITH THE STATE OF TEXAS

DATED this the 10^{TH} day of December, 2020 Commissioners Court of Liberty County, Texas

Jay Knight, County Judge

Liberty, Texas

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Liberty County Commissioners Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 10^{TH} day of December, 2020 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

> Dated this the <u>1075</u> day of December, 2020 County Clerk, Liberty County, Texas